

## अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान,रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)

#### All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Ralpur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date: 08/04/2019

NIQ No:01/EE/AIIMS/RPR/2019-20

### **INVITING QUOTATION**

Sealed quotation is hereby invited by The Executive Engineer (Civil) on behalf of The Director, AIIMS Raipur from intending Electrical Contractors of CPWD, MES, BSNL, Chhattisgarh State PWD having relevant documents and should be submitted to office of Project Cell, Hospital Administrative Block, Gate No-01, AIIMS Raipur up to 3:00 pm on 11th, April 2019. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30pm. As per detailed below:-

The right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned.

Sl No	NAME OF WORK	EST. COST in `	E.M.D in `	TIME
1	Providing Power Supply for installation of luminous DR fluoroscopy machine at the department of Radiodiagnosis, Block B1,	Rs.2,94,242.00	Rs.5,890.00	25days.
	AIIMS Raipur.			

#### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

S1.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount			
As PER SHEET ATTACHED								

#### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The percentage rates are to be quoted in words and figures inclusive all taxes octroi, transportation etc. (Nothing to be paid extra on this account).
- 2. **Security Deposit @2.5**% of quoted value will be deducted & will be released after **06(Six) months** of successfully completion of work.
- 3. Liquidated damages @ 0.5% of quoted value per week will be deducted for delay of work subject to maximum up to 10% of quoted value.
- 4. The work will be executed as per **CPWD specification** and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.
- 5. Time allowed for the **completion of the work** is **25days**. It will be reckoned from the day award of the work.
- 6. Electrical item will be taken as per mentioned make & specification on schedule of quantity (Annexure-"A").
- 7. Unless otherwise provided in the Schedule of quantities, the rates tendered by the contractor shall be all inclusive and shall apply to all heights, lifts, leads and depths of the building and nothing shall be payable to him on this account.
- 8. The first and final bill payment will be done after completion of work as per specification.
- 9. The bidder shall be responsible for arranging and maintaining at his own cost all materials, tools & plants, water, electricity access, facilities for workers and all other services required for executing the work.

10. The Contractor shall remove from site all rubbish and debris generated by the Works and keep Work site clean and tidy.

11. All material shall only be brought at site as per program finalized immediately with the Engineer-in-Charge. Any pre-delivery of the material not required for immediate consumption shall not be accepted and thus not paid for.

12. Copy of Electrical Contractor registration certificate with validity, GST Registration, PAN

Card should be attached with Quotation.

13. Cable laying will be performed inside the existing false celling of corridor area on wall surface or cable tray as required. Any dismantling (if required), or damaged of false

celling during work to be repaired by the agency at his own cost.

14. All damages done to the building during execution of electrical work shall be the responsibility of the contractor and the same will be made good immediately at his own cost to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any expenditure incurred by the department in this condition shall be recovered from the contractor and decision of the Engineer-in-Charge about recovery shall be final.

15. Bidders are suggested to visit the site with Junior Engineer(E), Er. Piyush Gupta before

participating in the quotation.

16. Work is of urgent nature has to be started at once and completed within time period.

17. EMD Rs. 5890.00 has to be deposited in form of DD/FDR/BG in favor of AIIMS Raipur with quotation. In case the lowest bidder refuses to execute the work, EMD will be forfeited.

18. **Performance guarantee** worth @5% of quoted cost has to be deposited in favor of **AIIMS Raipur**, in the form of **DD/FDR/BG** which will be released after successful completion of work.

(Er. Manoj Rastogi) Executive Engineer (Civil) AIIMS Raipur

# Annexure-"A"

Schedule of Quantity								
Name of Work: Providing Power Supply for installation of luminous DR fluoroscopy machine at the department of								
1	diagnosis Block B1, AIIMS Raipur.	4	5	6	8			
S.N o.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Rate in (Rs.)	Amount in (Rs.)			
	Providing and Fixing following rating and breaking capacity and pole MCCB in existing cubicle panel board including drilling hole in cubical panel, with spredar, making connections etc. as required.  Make: L&T/Seimens/Legrand/ Schneider/ABB							
1.1	400A, 50KA FPMCCB	Each	1.00	26,182.00	26,182.00			
2	Supplying of cable having 3.5 Core multi strand Stranded Shaped aluminium conductor XLPE insulated PVC sheathed and GI Flat Strip sleeved armoured and overall PVC sleeved 1.1kV grade power distribution cable conforming to IS code-7098 P-12 and as per specification etc. as required.  Make:Finolex/Polycab / R.R. Kabels/ KEI							
2.1	3.5 X 300 sq.mm	Meter	200.00	1,058.46	211,692.00			
3	Laying & Fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE power cable of 1.1kV grade of following size on wall surface as required							
3.1	Above 185 sq.mm and upto 400 sq.mm (Clamped with 40x3mm MS flat clamp)		150.00	182.00	27,300.00			
4	Laying & Fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE power cable of 1.1kV grade of following size on cable tray as required.							
4.1	Above 185 sq.mm and upto 400 sq.mm (Clamped with 40x3mm MS flat clamp)	Meter	50.00	150.00	7,500.00			
5	Supplying & making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE Armoured cable aluminium conductor of 1.1kV grade as required.  Make:Dowels/ Multi/ COMET/ Hex/ Jhonson / Gripwell							
5.1	3.5 X 300 sq.mm (70MM)	Each	4.00	936.00	3,744.00			
6	Supplying & installing following size of perforated pre-painted M.S. cable <b>trays</b> with perforation not more than 17.5%, in convenient sections, jointing with connector, suspended from the ceiling with the M.S. suspenders including bolts & nuts, painting suspenders etc as required.  Make:L & T, Indiana, Bharati, Slotco, Needo, Patni Veeko, Manav, Profab							
6.1	150 mm width X 50 mm depth X 1.6 mm thickness	Meter	30.00	531.00	15,930.00			
7	Supplying & installing following size of perforated pre-painted M.S. cable trays <b>bends</b> with perforation not more than 17.5%, in convenient sections, jointing with connector, suspended from the ceiling with the M.S. suspenders including bolts & nuts, painting suspenders etc. as required.  Make:L & T, Indiana, Bharati, Slotco, Needo, Patni Veeko, Manav, Profab							
7.1	150 mm width X 50 mm depth X 1.6 mm thickness	Each	2.00	947.00	1,894.00			
				Total	294,242.00			
(Total in Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two only)								
Percentage Rates quoted Above/ below: (In Figures and Words)								

Name of Agency: Detail Address:

